Coastal Area

Diamond Lake

Glide

DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CRIME REPORT

This is a summary report of property crimes and alcohol/drug related offenses occurring between10/1/2007 and

10/31/2007 reported to the Douglas County Sheriff's Office.

The information contained in this report is intended to help inform the citizens of Douglas County of the criminal
activity occurring in their area. The data referenced in this report only includes incidents where a police report was
initiated by a deputy and does not include all calls for service for the Sheriff's Office.
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Coastal Area 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Diamond Lake 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
Glide 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
North County 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 11
Roseburg - Central 0 4 5 4 1 0 1 0 3 3 21
Roseburg - North 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 4 13
Roseburg - South 1 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 7 1 18
South County - Central 0 1 7 3 0 0 1 0 8 1 21
South County - North 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 8
South County - South 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 7
Total 6 11 29 18 1 1 8 2 26 11 113

Occurred Date

Nature of Call

10/06/2007
10/07/2007
10/10/2007
10/20/2007
10/24/2007
10/28/2007

10/09/2007
10/12/2007
10/14/2007
10/20/2007
10/24/2007

10/07/2007
10/09/2007

DUII
DUII
DUII
DUII
Theft From Motor Vehicle
DUII

Drug Offense
Theft
Theft
DUII
DUII

Drug Offense
Drug Offense

Address

1500 Block SALMON HARBOR DR
HIGH ST/ LONGWOOD DR

2400 Block LONGWOOD DR
BROADWAY AV/ SEVENTH ST
48000 Block HWY 38 HY

HIWAY AV/ TWENTIETH ST

100 Block TOKETEE SCHOOL RD
138E HY/ MP85
138E HY/ MP79

10000 Block BLOC-TOKETEE RIGDON

500 Block DIAMOND LAKE LP

138E HY/ MP12
18000 Block NORTH UMPQUA HY

City

WINCHESTERBAY
REEDSPORT
REEDSPORT
WINCHESTERBAY
REEDSPORT
REEDSPORT

DIAMOND LAKE
DIAMOND LAKE
DIAMOND LAKE
DIAMOND LAKE
DIAMOND LAKE

ROSEBURG
GLIDE



North County

Occurred Date

Nature of Call

10/11/2007

10/08/2007
10/10/2007
10/11/2007
10/11/2007
10/16/2007
10/20/2007
10/22/2007
10/23/2007
10/24/2007
10/25/2007
10/30/2007

Roseburg - Central

10/01/2007
10/02/2007
10/04/2007
10/04/2007
10/05/2007
10/05/2007
10/08/2007
10/08/2007
10/11/2007
10/14/2007
10/17/2007
10/17/2007
10/20/2007
10/21/2007
10/24/2007
10/26/2007
10/27/2007
10/28/2007
10/28/2007
10/30/2007
10/30/2007

Roseburg - North

10/05/2007
10/10/2007
10/12/2007
10/14/2007
10/15/2007
10/15/2007
10/15/2007
10/15/2007
10/15/2007
10/16/2007
10/16/2007
10/23/2007
10/24/2007

Roseburg - South

10/02/2007
10/02/2007
10/05/2007
10/06/2007
10/06/2007
10/06/2007
10/06/2007
10/08/2007
10/12/2007

Drug Offense

Drug Offense
Burglary

Criminal Mischief
Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
Criminal Mischief
Drug Offense

Furnishing Alcohol to Minor

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Burglary
Drug Offense

Criminal Mischief

DUII

DUIl

Criminal Mischief

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Drug Offense

Theft

Drug Offense

DUII

Drug Offense

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Drug Offense

Criminal Mischief
Criminal Mischief

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Drug Offense

DUl

Fraud

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft

Drug Offense

DUII

Drug Offense

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft From Motor Vehicle
Theft From Motor Vehicle
Criminal Mischief

Theft From Motor Vehicle
DUIl

Motor Vehicle Theft
Theft

Burglary

Criminal Mischief

Theft

Theft

Criminal Mischief

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Drug Offense

Burglary

Theft

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco

Address
18000 Block NORTH UMPQUA HY

500 Block HALO TRAIL RD
1000 Block MEHL CREEK RD
300 Block DODD LN

300 Block W 'A'AV

3000 Block UMPQUA HWY 99 HY
600 Block CROWE AV

200 Block BRIDGE RD

200 Block FIFTH ST

300 Block S MAIN ST

700 Block N FIRST ST

200 Block FIFTH ST

2500 Block NE STEPHENS ST
CURRIER ST/ GRAHAM LN
4700 Block FLOURNOY VALLEY RD
500 Block W SWEETBRIER AV
3000 Block SLOPE ST

AREA OF 350 RESORT DR
2500 Block NE STEPHENS ST
200 Block SE JACKSON ST
300 Block SUNSHINE RD

100 Block SADDLE BUTTE LN
2500 Block NE STEPHENS ST
PAGE RD/NE STEPHENS ST
2700 Block S HWY 99 HY
3000 Block FOLLETT ST

2900 Block S HWY 99 HY
2500 Block NE STEPHENS ST
1800 Block MULHOLLAND DR
1400 Block NE STEPHENS ST
700 Block BECKER RD

3900 Block MELROSE RD

100 Block NEPTUNE LN

SIXTH AV/N STATE ST

2800 Block NONPAREIL RD
500 Block COLE RD

700 Block NORTH BANK RD
7700 Block N HWY 99 HY
7700 Block N HWY 99 HY
7700 Block N HWY 99 HY
7700 Block N HWY 99 HY
7700 Block N HWY 99 HY
TYEE RD/ TYEE ACCESS RD
300 Block JUSTA LN

4400 Block NONPAREIL RD
200 Block UNION GAP LOOP RD

2400 Block AUSTIN RD
4600 Block CARNES RD
3400 Block S HWY 99 HY
100 Block COBB ST

2000 Block LANDERS AV

15 FY/ MP113 SB

200 Block LANCASTER AV
1600 Block DAIRY LOOP RD
2100 Block AUSTIN RD

City
GLIDE

YONCALLA
EL
YONCALLA
DRAIN
DRAIN
DRAIN
ELKTON
YONCALLA
DRAIN
DRAIN
YONCALLA

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG

DIAMOND LAKE

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG

SUTHERLIN
SUTHERLIN
OAKLAND

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
OAKLAND

ROSEBURG
SUTHERLIN
OAKLAND

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
DILLARD

ROSEBURG

MYRTLE CREEK

ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG



Occurred Date

Nature of Call

10/12/2007
10/13/2007
10/13/2007
10/18/2007
10/20/2007
10/21/2007
10/24/2007
10/27/2007
10/30/2007

South County - Central

10/01/2007
10/03/2007
10/06/2007
10/06/2007
10/07/2007
10/08/2007
10/12/2007
10/14/2007
10/14/2007
10/16/2007
10/18/2007
10/18/2007
10/20/2007
10/21/2007
10/21/2007
10/22/2007
10/22/2007
10/26/2007
10/26/2007
10/27/2007
10/27/2007

South County - North

10/07/2007
10/10/2007
10/12/2007
10/16/2007
10/16/2007
10/17/2007
10/18/2007
10/20/2007

South County - South

10/01/2007
10/02/2007
10/06/2007
10/09/2007
10/13/2007
10/23/2007
10/24/2007

Theft

DUII

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Theft

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Theft

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

Theft

Theft From Motor Vehicle
MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Criminal Mischief
DUII

Theft

Theft

Drug Offense
DUII

Theft

Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Theft

Theft

Theft

Drug Offense
Drug Offense
Theft

DUII

Theft From Motor Vehicle
Drug Offense

Drug Offense

Drug Offense

MIP Alcohol/Tobacco
Burglary

Theft

Drug Offense

DUl

Theft

Theft

Criminal Mischief
Drug Offense
Theft

Buraglary

Address

400 Block BERRY LN

I5 FY/ MP118 SB
CARNES RD/ CASTLE ST

100 Block JACOB HALE WY
100 Block GEORGINNA DR

2000 Block CASTLE ST
8700 Block S HWY 99 HY

8800 Block RICE CREEK RD

200 Block EMILS WY

COW CREEK RD/ RIDDLE BYPASS
5000 Block BLOC S UMPQUA RD

200 Block N MAIN ST

100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA LN
100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA LN

200 Block FOURTH AV

ELLIOTT AV/SE THIRD ST

15 FY/ MP95 SB
300 Block OAK ST
200 Block N MAIN ST

GAZLEY BRIDGE RD/N MAIN ST
100 Block CHIEF MIWALETA LN

JOHNSON ST/N MAIN ST
15 FY/ MP101 NB
500 Block S MAIN ST

400 Block SE CANYON ST
3600 Block CANYONVILLE RIDDLE RD

15 FY/ MP103 NB
N MAIN ST/ REED ST

200 Block SW FOURTH ST

300 Block N MAIN ST

900 Block SEELEY AV
500 Block CHADWICK LN

MIDWAY ST/ MOUNTAIN VIEW AV

100 Block S PACIFIC HY
ARDIS AV/S MAIN ST

500 Block DAYS CREEK CUTOFF RD

2800 Block DOLE RD
800 Block S MAIN ST

300 Block GILBERT AV

200 Block RANCHERO RD
200 Block CLINE RANCH LN

400 Block BLO-PACIFIC
15 FY/ MP93 NB

1100 Block TUNNEL RD
200 Block CLARISSA ST

City
ROSEBURG
WINSTON
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
ROSEBURG
DILLARD
WINSTON
ROSEBURG

RIDDLE
TILLER
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
RIDDLE
MYRTLE CREEK
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE
CANYONVILLE

MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK
MYRTLE CREEK

GLENDALE
AZALEA
AZALEA
GLENDALE
AZALEA
GLENDALE
GLENDALE



